DELIVERY FORMS
OIL TEMPERED WIRE
March 2018
This information is subject to change (design, dimensions,
technical data, etc) without prior notice.
Delivery forms
Oil  tempered spring wire
Delivery forms
  Spool/Coil diameter
    Inner   Outer  Coil/Spool
Wire sizes   diam.  diam. weight
mm Type Code  min. mm  max. mm abt. kg
0.50 –   1.00 Plastic spool S4610   314   460     40
0.50 –   2.10 Metal spool S6520   400   700  110 / 225
1.10 –   2.50 Coils/Carrier No 1 RU0004   450   700 225
0.80 –   2.50 Coils/Carrier No 2 RM0004   450   700 225
0.80 –   2.50 Coils/Wooden Box RM0021    450   700 225
  RM0024   450   700 110
  RM0025   450   700 110
  RM0027   450   700 110
2.00 –   3.00  Coils/Carrier No 3 RM0006   720 1 200 225
  RU0019   720 1 200 450
  RU0021*   720 1 200 450
2.00 –   4.00  Coils/Wooden Box RM0021   720 1 200 225
  RM0022    720 1 200 225
  RM0023   720 1 200 225
2.00 –   3.00  Coils/Carrier No 4 RU0020 1 070 1 500 900
  RU0022* 1 070 1 500 900
> 3.00 –   6.50  Coils/Carrier No 5 RU0012 1 070 1 500 1 800
  RU0014* 1 070 1 500 1 800
> 6.50 – 14.00 Coils**  1 350 1 650 500
* RU0014, RU0021 and RU0022 have VCI plastic cover, oversea transport.
** Sizes > 6.50 – 14.00 mm in coils in unshaved condition subcontracted.
Packing
The packings for the different delivery forms can be seen in the next page.
Standard packing alternatives (others can be delivered on special request):
 Plastic and metal spool covered with paper  - on EUR-pallet (S-codes)
 Coil covered with plastic hood - on carrier (RU-codes)
 Coil covered with VCI plastic hood - on carrier (RU-codes) oversea transport.
 Coils separately wrapped with paper  - on carrier (RM-codes)
 Coils separately wrapped with paper  - in wooden boxes (RM-codes)
Wire sizes 6.50 – 10.00 mm are subcontracted and the sales is organized from our German office.
Packaging materials used are only those which can be recycled, such as paper and polyethylene.
March 2018
This information is subject to change (design, dimensions,
technical data, etc) without prior notice.
Delivery forms
Oil  tempered spring wire
Carriers
Surface: galvanized
 Delivery     Tara Max
 form Size, mm    weight weight
Type Code   A   B   C   D abt. kg abt. kg
Carrier 1 RU0004   800 1200 1000   420     17   700
Carrier 2 RM0004   800 1200 1000   540     17   300
Carrier 3 RM0006   800 1200   900   720     18 1200
 RU0019   800 1200   900   720     18 1200
 RU0021   800 1200   900   720     18 1200
Carrier 4 RM0011 1160 1530   960 1070     31 1200
 RU0020 1160 1530   960 1070     31 1200
 RU0022 1160 1530   960 1070     31 1200
Carrier 5 RU0012 1160 1530 1200 1070     42 1800
 RU0014 1160 1530 1200 1070     42 1800
Spools
Colour: black/green
 Delivery            Tara Max.
 form Size, mm           weight    weight
Type Code   A   B   C   D   E abt. kg abt. kg
Plastic S4610  460 105 319   91 305      1.8     40
Metal S6520 695 314 400 270   33    26   275
EUR-pallet
Spools
 Delivery    Tara Spool
 form Size, mm   weight weight Weight
Type Code Width Length Height abt. kg  abt. kg abt. kg
1 SP6520   800 1200 150   26 225   750
2 SP4611   800 1200 340   34   40   500
3 SP4612   800 1200 540   42   40   750
4 SP4613   800 1200 740   50   40 1000
Packing of plastic and metal spools on EUR-pallet. Max. weight 1000 kg.
Wooden boxes
Boxes for paper wrapped coils
Delivery      Tara   Coil
form  Outer size, mm  weight  weight Weight
Code  Width Length Height abt. kg abt. kg abt. kg
RM0021 1110 1150 1000    78 225/450 1 000
RM0022 1110 1150   620    57 225/450   500
RM0023 1110 1150   430    48 225/450   250
RM0024   850   850   950    52      110   450
RM0025   850   850   600    36      110   225
RM0027   850   850   450    20      110   145
The paper wrapped coils with wire sizes > 2.50 mm are placed in wooden boxes
with code RM0021-23 and coils with wire sizes < 2.50 mm in the boxes RM0024-27.